

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	FP20-0016					
Туре:	PC Consent Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:	7/2/2020	In control:	Planning Commission			
On agenda:	8/10/2020	Final action:	8/10/2020			
Title:	FP20-0016: Request approval of a final plat for Olathe Fire Academy containing one (1) lot and one (1) common tract on approximately 23.05 acres; located at 1100 N. Hedge Lane.					
Sponsors:	Zachary Moore, Aimee Nassif					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. FP20-0016 Staff Report, 2. FP20-0016 Location Map, 3. FP20-0016 Plat					
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	on	Result		

Dale	ver.	ACTION BY	Action	Result	
8/10/2020	1	Planning Commission	approved as stipulated	Pass	

<u>FP20-0016</u>: Request approval of a final plat for **Olathe Fire Academy** containing one (1) lot and one (1) common tract on approximately 23.05 acres; located at 1100 N. Hedge Lane.

Owner/Applicant: Chad Foster, City of Olathe Public Works Engineer: Kenneth Dedrick, P.S., Kaw Valley Engineering